U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket: 12967 B

Form PTO-1595 F

(Rev. 03/01)			U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1 <u>0</u> 208200 <u>7</u>			_ 유	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼			<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	ts and Trademarks: F				
Name of conveying party(ies):			ss of receiving party(ie Fool Co., 1td.	es)	
LAI, Mei-Hsiang		Name: 24512		<u>-</u>	
4 - 3	0-02	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Me	rger		N 15 00.1 T		
Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name	Street Address:	No. 15, 20th F	(d.,	
Other		Taio	chung Industrial		
		City: Tai-Chung	g CityState: Zip	iwan, R.O.C	
Execution Date: <u>April 02, 2002</u>		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s): 10	34965			
If this document is being filed together	with a new applic	ation, the execution of	date of the application	is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1				
Ac	dditional numbers atta	iched? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co	orrespondence	6. Total number of ap	oplications and patents	s involved:	
concerning document should be mailed		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Name: Charles E. Baxley		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$4().00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed			
) - mwgi bas, 300-3063 (3.3896) 1	Authori		be charged to deposi	t account	
40.00 / 0F					
		8. Deposit account r	number:		
Street Address: 59 John Street	-				
5th Floor					
City: <u>New_York</u> _State: <u>NY</u> Zip:_ <u>1(</u>	0038				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Charles E. Baxley	60	Signature Signature	4 Apr	ri1 23, 2002	
Name of Person Signing				ate	
Total number of p	pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and o	documents:		

Docket: 12967 B

ASSIGNMENT DEED	~
This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) Tool	Jane
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are.	
check one) [a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR (S) concurren	tly with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed	
U.S. patent Noissued	
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of t	he patents and patent applications
identified above.	
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	
(check one) [] U.S. patent rights only.	
worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the l	benefit of the filing dare of any
U.S. patent application identified above	
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
/	•
(Address) No. 15; 20th Rd., Taichung Industrial District	
Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assigner) Eagle Tool Co., Ltd.	
Address of assignee) No. 15, 20th Rd., Talchung Industrial Distri	ct
Taichung City Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) [] An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
X ∧ Corporation of Taiwan (state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and	valuable consideration require of
which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	and essigns.
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this	invention.
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereb	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the ass	
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.	
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represe	entatives, any facts know to the
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawfu	al papers, execute all divisional,
continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary as	signment papers to cause any and
all Letters Parent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everyt	
said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventi-	on.
las Nos Classed	
(Signature of sole or first reventor)	April 2, 2000. (Date)
(Signature of sole or first /r/ventor)	(Date)
\bigvee	
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 04/30/2002

PATENT REEL: 012855 FRAME: 0348